Pg. 132
17550 Gillette Avenue, Irvine, CA 92614  •  www.sabritec.com  •  Tel: (949) 250-1244  •  Fax (949) 250-1009
Overview
Coaxial Connectors
Sabritec offers a complete line of RF coaxial connectors and contacts in PCB Mount and cable assemblies. The
product line features our MDHC, MDCX, SCX, SMP and SMPM connectors. Contacts include our high frequency MHC
as well as standard MIL-DTL-38999, ARINC 404 and 600 contacts.
SCX Coaxial Connectors

Consult Factory For:
•  Custom or Special Insert Arrangements
•  Connector Ordering Information
•  PC Tail Versions of Contacts
Electrical Specifications
(MIL-DTL-38999/ARINC 404/ARINC 600)
Impedance 50 Ohms
Frequency
Range
DC to 26.5 GHz (Size 8)
DC to 40 GHz (Size 12)
VSWR
1.15:1 Typ (Size 8) to 26.5 GHz
1.25:1 Typ (Size 12) to 26.5 GHz
1.50:1 Typ (Size 12) to 40 GHz (mated pair)
DWV
500 VRMS @ Sea Level (Size 8)
325 VRMS @ Sea Level (Size 12)
Temperature
Range -65°C to + 165°C
Materials & Finishes
Center &
Outer Spring
Contacts
Brass per ASTM-B16, alloy UNS C36000
or BeCu per ASTM-B196, alloy UNS C17200, C17300
Gold plate per MIL-DTL-45204, Type II, Class 1
Shell
Brass per ASTM-B16, alloy UNS C36000
Gold plate per MIL-DTL-45204, Type II, Class 1
Hood
305 CRES per ASTM-A240, passivated per ASTM-
A967
Insulators PTFE per ASTM D-170
All specifications subject to change without notice.
Sabritec provides specialty, enhanced performance connectors and cable assemblies and as such does not currently offer circular, rack and panel, or D-subminiature connectors that are listed
on military standard Qualified Products Lists (QPL) per applicable detail specification sheets.  Sabritec’s connectors are fully intermateable with applicable QPL products and meet the applicable
requirements of all military standards listed in this catalog.
Pg. 150
17550 Gillette Avenue, Irvine, CA 92614  •  www.sabritec.com  •  Tel: (949) 250-1244  •  Fax (949) 250-1009
MHC Coax Pin Contacts
Size 12 Pin Contact for MIL-DTL-38999
Size 8 Pin for MIL-DTL-38999
(Ø.180)
(.588)
(.298)
(.798)
ACCEPTS RG-405 (  Ø .086)
SIZED FLEXIBLE CABLE
ACCEPTS RG 405 (Ø.086)
SIZED FLEXIBLE CABLE
(.745)
(Ø.218)
(.462)
(.845)
(Ø.135)
MIL-DTL-38999/ARINC 404/ARINC 600/MIL-DTL-24308
Size 12 Pin Contact for ARINC 404 and ARINC 600
Size 8 Pin Contact for ARINC 404 and ARINC 600
(1.047)
(.547)
(Ø.188)
(.837)
ACCEPTS RG-405 (Ø.086)
SIZED FLEXIBLE CABLE
(.805)
(Ø.135)(Ø.218)
ACCEPTS RG-405 (Ø.086)
SIZED FLEXIBLE CABLE
(.522)
(.905)
Size 8 Pin for MIL-DTL-24308
Part # Cable Size